

Hotel Chocolat The Chocolate Fizz Collection 231920

Ingredients: Cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream milk powder, stabilisers (sorbitol, glycerol), caramelised sugar, icing sugar, hazelnut paste (hazelnuts, sugar, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), whipping cream (cream (from milk), stabiliser (carrageenan)), hazelnuts, skimmed milk powder, glucose syrup, neutral alcohol, butter oil (from milk), invert sugar syrup, champagne (sulphites), raisins, emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, soya lecithin), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), shortbread biscuits (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), golden syrup, tapioca starch, salt, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate), strawberry concentrate, dextrose, cocoa powder, milk fat, yoghurt powder (yoghurt powder (from milk), sugar, acidity regulators (malic acid, citric acid), natural flavour (caramel), natural flavours (vanilla, caramel, strawberry, toffee, mascarpone), freeze dried strawberry powder, salt, sea salt, natural colours (paprika, annatto), acidity regulator (citric acid). For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of other tree nuts and peanuts.

- TYPICAL VALUES

	PER 100G
• Energy KJ / Energy Kcal	○ 2329 ○ 557
• Fat (g)	37.5
• Of which saturates (g)	21.5
• Carbohydrate (g)	46.0
• Of which sugars (g)	41.5
• Protein (g)	7.0
• Fibre (g)	0.0
• Salt (g)	0.0